
  

Dallas
Austin

Houston

Attorneys & Counselors

© 2024  Munsch Hardt Kopf & Harr, P.C. All Rights Reserved 1

Press Release
6 Munsch Hardt Attorneys Recognized as 
2015 Best Lawyers in Dallas by D Magazine
04.24.15

Munsch Hardt proudly announced that six attorneys in its Dallas office have been selected as “2015 Best 
Lawyers” by D Magazine, an honor resulting from outstanding peer reviews. This prestigious recognition of the 
city’s top attorneys will appear in the publication’s May print edition. 

“For the past 30 years, Munsch Hardt attorneys have focused on providing the highest quality of legal services 
to our clients both locally and throughout the United States,” said Phil Appenzeller, CEO of Munsch Hardt Kopf 
& Harr, P.C. “The attorneys recognized by D Magazine truly exhibit these qualities day in and day out. We salute 
and congratulate them on receiving this distinguished recognition.”

The following Munsch Hardt attorneys were included in the list of 2015 Best Lawyers:
■ E. David Coligado – Real Estate                                                          
■ Mark A. Girtz – Corporate Law: Merger and Acquisitions            
■ Michael W. Huddleston – Insurance Law                                                           
■ Robert  R. Kibby – Corporate Law: General      
■ Michael A. Krywucki – Real Estate
■ Christopher D. Speer – Tax: General

To compile its annual list, D Magazine asks lawyers to nominate two attorneys outside their firm, as well as one 
attorney within their firm and area of practice, whose work they have witnessed firsthand and would rank among 
the best of their peers. Upon receiving all nominations, D Magazine met with a panel of prominent lawyers to 
determine the final listing of Best Lawyers in Dallas.
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Primary Contacts
 

E. David Coligado
Dallas
214.855.7583
dcoligado@munsch.com

 

Christopher Speer
Dallas
214.855.7559
cspeer@munsch.com

 

Michael Huddleston
Dallas
214.855.7572
mhuddleston@munsch.com

 

Robert Kibby

Related Practices
Corporate & Securities
Real Estate 
Tax
Mergers & Acquisitions

Related Industries
Insurance
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Dallas
214.855.7504
rkibby@munsch.com

 

Mark Girtz
Dallas
214.855.7526
mgirtz@munsch.com

 

Michael Krywucki
Dallas
214.855.7522
mkrywucki@munsch.com


